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PRODUCTION AND EXPORT OF IRON ORE


374. DR. RAVINDRA BABU:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of iron-ore produced in the country during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the total quantity exported during the said period; and

(c) the total foreign exchange earned during the same period and how much remained for

repatriation?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL, NEW

& RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): As per information made available by Indian Bureau of Mines (a sub-ordinate office of the

Ministry of Mines), State-wise details of quantum of iron ore produced in the country during the last three years are given below:

                                                                       (Quantity in thousand tonnes)

Name of the State 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16(P)

Andhra Pradesh # 709 916 494

Chhattisgarh 29250 29388 24592

Goa 0 0 1779

Jharkhand 22624 19237 19076

Karnataka 18684 20205 25020

Madhya Pradesh 2090 4193 2464

Maharashtra 1888 2143 1423

Odisha 76188 52022 79921

Rajasthan 708 1180 1141

Telangana # 42 37 0

Total 152183 129321 155910

  Source: Indian Bureau of Mines                                      (P): Provisional

# Figure mentioned against 2013-14 is of districts which are part of present

Andhra Pradesh & Telangana states.


(b) & (c): Details of quantum and value of iron ore exported during the last three years are

reproduced below:

                                                                    (Quantity in thousand tonnes; Value in Rs.`Crore)

Iron ore


2013-14 2014-15 2015-16(P)

Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Export 16302 9481.11  7491 3211.96 5445 1263.96

              Source: Indian Bureau of Mines                           P: Provisional


Details of amount remaining to be repatriated are not maintained by the Ministry of Mines.

*****

